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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous

substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Bey-Berk International
Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product® _Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Bey-Berk Black Leatherette Wine Caddy — | Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc. Bey-Berk International
black faux leather
UPC#797140551072
BS107

Item Number: 61362185
Bed Bath & Beyond Order#
BBB3501725359

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisonony] phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DINP can occur through
direct skin contact when the wine caddy is grasped or manipulated with bare hands. Wine, or other bottles,
placed inside the wine caddy can absorb DINP when they come into contact with the black faux leather. If
the lip o the bottle is contaminated with DINP and fluids are directly ingested from the contaminated lip of
the bottle, ingestion of DINP can occur. If the wine caddy is stored or transported in a carrier, DINP that
leaches from the item may contaminate other articles contained within the carrier or storage area that are
subsequently handled, worn, or consumed by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the item does not seem
likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 12, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 3, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO/Owner
Bey-Beck International Bey-Berk International

c/o Kurken Y. Berksanlar 9654 Cozycroft Avenue

9145 Deering Ave. Chatsworth, CA 91311-5103
Chatsworth, CA 91311

President/CEO

Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.
Attn: Tax Dep.

650 Liberty Avenue
Union, NJ 07083

On January 3, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 3, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro,

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

S
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Dated: January 3, 2019 ‘%

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Henarable Nancy O’Malley
Alameda County District Artarney
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
QOakiand, CA 94612

The Honorable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PC Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honarabie Tadd Riebe
Amadar County District Attarney
708 Court Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attcrmey
25 County Center Drive
Oroville, CA 95965

The Henorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attarney
322 Mauntzin Aanch Road

San Andreas, CA 95742

The Honorable 1onn Matthew 3eauchzmp
Lolusa Caunty District Attarney

346 Fifth Streer, #1201

Colusa, CA 95932

Contra Josta County Distrier Attamey
300 ‘Ward Straei
Martinez, CA 34553

The Honorable daie T
Del Norte County
450 H Streez, Joom

Trazcarr City. A 35

he Honoraole Yern Yiarsar

Derade Zounty Cistrcr Acterney
515 Main Streer
Placanilie, £4 35457

The Honorable Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County Disirict Awzorney
2220 Tuiare Streer, 71000
Fresno, CA 33721

The Soncranle Dwavne Stawart
Slenn Counry District Atterney
125 5. Murdocel Straer

Willows, €4 95988

The Hanorabie Miaggie Fleming
Humbaldt County District Artarmay
825 5™ Street, Faurth Floor
Eureka, CA 35501

The Honorable Silberr Ctero
Imperial County District Anermey
840 West Main Street, Suite 102
El Zentra, CA 92243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
Inyo County District Attomey
PC 3oy, Drawer 9
independence, CA 93525

The Hanorable Lisa Grzen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 'Wast Lacay Jculavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorabie Donald Anderson
Lake County District Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacay Mantgomery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 96130

The Honarable jackie tacey

ios angeles County District Attorney
210 West Tample Street, Suite 13600
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorahle David Linn
Madera County District Attorney
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Msadera, CA 32637

The Honarabie Edward Serbenar
Marin County District Atzorney
3E01 Zivic Canter Drive, Room 130
San Rafael, CA 3ac03

The Honcrahle Thamas Cooke
Mariposa County Bisiticr Attarmey
5201 lanes Street, P.C. 8ox 730
Marivoss, CA 35338

The Honorsbie £ David Syster
Mendadne County District Attarney
100 Narth Siate 3treet, P C. Box 1000
Ukian, £A 35482

The Honaorabie Larry vorze il
Mercad County Discrict Attorney
550 'M Main Sirzer

Merced, £A 35240

The “oaorapia ;ordar Funk

Madsoc County Di CT Arzorney
204 3, Cour Streat, Suira 202

Alcuras, £a 36102

Mana Caunry Distr
23 30x 517

Birdgepart, CA 33517

The Honarabie Sean

Do

NMaontaray Zguney Sistrer Aoomay
PO Box 1131

Saiinas, CA 33

Thz Hanerakie &llizan Haiey
Napa Jounty Giswiet Agtarnay
Carithars Suilding

932 Parkway Mall

AT Bax 720

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoarable Siifford Neweail
Nevada Caunty District Attorney
201 Cammercial Street

Mevada Zity, CA 35353

The Henorable Tony Rackauckas
COrange Caunty District Attarney
401 Civic Center Drive ‘West
Ssnts Ana, CA 52701

The Honarable R. Scott Jwens
Placar Coaunty Sistrict Attomey
10810 lustice Canter Drive, Suite 240
Roseville, Ca 35678

The Honorable David Hollister
Plurmas Zaunty District Attarmey

20 Main Street, Roem 404
Quincy, CA 95971

Tive Honoraoie Micnael nestnn
River side Cuunly Bistrict Atturney
3960 Crange Streer

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mane Schubert
Sacramento Caounty District Attorney
301 G Street

Sacramenta, €A 35814

The Hanarable Candice Hooper
San 8enito Caunty District Attarney
419 2" Street, Second Flaar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Hanorable Michael Ramos

3an 8ernardino County District Attarney
303 ‘West 3" Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 924150502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
San Diego Caunty District Attorney
330 ‘W. Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honarable George Gascon

San Frandsco County District Attarmey
450 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsca, €A 34103

The Honarable Tori Verber Sala2ar
Sar !oaguin County District Attorney
22 East \Weber Avenue, Rcam 202

Stockton, €A 95201

The Hanorabie Jan Dow

5an Luis Obispo Caunty District Attcrney
1035 Palm Street, 4" Floor

San tuis Cbispo, €A 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaife
San Mateo Zounty District Attormey
400 Zounty Center, 44

Radwaod City, CA 34063

The Yonarabie sayce Dudley
Santa 8arbara Zounty District Artorney

5anra 3arbara Styesr

Sarita 3aroara, TA 33201

feffray Resen
unty District Artaraey
70 NastHedding 3creer, \Wast Ning
San igze, CA 351:0

The Honorabie ieff Rosei|

Sanra lruz Zounty District Arforney
70% Ccean Srtreer, Room 200

Santa Cruz, TA 35060

The Haroragie Stephanie 3nidgertt
Shasta Caunrty District Attarney
1355 West Street

Redding, £a 36CC.

The Honorable Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squar=
Oawnieville, CA 35936

T Andrus
Sistivou County District Attarney
P 9. Box 586

Yraka, €A 36097

The Honorable james &

The Hanarable Krishna Abrsms
Solano County District Artarney
675 Texas Straet, Suita 1500
Fairfield, £A 34533

The Honarable jifl Raviich

Sonoma County Diswrict Attamey
600 Administratian Drive, Room 2124
Santa fAasa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
3532 12" Sueer, swre 300
Mudeslo, CA 39354

The Hanarable Amanda Hopper
Sutter Zounty District Attarmey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, £A 35391

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Aftorney
444 Dak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Hanorabte Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attorney
£.0.80x 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honarable Tim Warg
Tulare Counrty District Attarney
221 5outh Maoney Saulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 93291-45493

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne Calinty District Attarney
423 Morth Washington Streer,
Sonora, CA 3537

The Honarabie Gregary Totten
Ventura County Disricy Attorney
800 South Yictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Hanorabie leff Rej

Yaio County District Attormey
301 5ecand Street
Waadland, {A 95595

The Honorabie Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Actaray
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Hanaraale M Fayar

2ffice of the Titv Artarney Las dngare:
300 <
200 Marih Main Srr

v Hall Zast

Las angeales, £A 30

The Hanarabla lames Sanchaz

Office of the City Attarney, Sacramanto
315 i Swreer, 4% Flaor

Sacramento CA 35313

The Honorable Mara ‘N, Ellicrs

Office of “ha Try Artarnev San Drege
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Giega, CA 32201

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office af the Tity Attarney, San francisco
1 9r Cariton 3. Gaodler Place

San Franasco, CA 34102

The Honorable Aichard Dayie
Office of the City Attorney, San lase
200 East Santa Tara Srreet, 16™ Flacr

3an lose, £A 95113

Cfficz of the Califarnia Attarmey General
Prapasiticn 45 Enforcement Reparting
ATTN: Prap 35 Coardinator

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2008

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
ALIFORNIA ENVIROMNMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPOSITION 65j: A SUMMARY

The fcilcwing summary Ras cesr preparad by the Califernia Cffice of € pvircnmental Health Hazarc A ssessment (OEHHA ), the iead agency for the
mglementaticr. of the Safe Crinking Water and Toxic E rforcement A ¢t of 1986 {commcrly kincwr as “Prepesition €5") A copy ©f this summary must o
included as an attachment tc any nctice of viclaton served upon an alleged violater of the Act. The summary provides basic infermation abeut the
previsiens of the taw, and is intended tc serve only as a convenient scurce of general infermation. 1tis not intended tc provide autheritstive guicance cn
the meaning or spelication of the iaw. Please refer to the statute and GEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations telow! for further infermatien,
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS. CONTALT Tyt
PERSCNICENTIFIEDC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesition 65 {H eslth ard Safety Code Sectiors 252485 threugh 25249.13) is available online at
http:ffoerha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/F65law72CC3.himi. ] egulzticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify prccedures tc ke
fcilcwed by the Swte in carrying cut certain asgects of the law, are founc in Title 27 of the Califerma Ccde cf R eguisticns, secticps 25102 threugh
27CC1.7 These implementing regulaticns are availatle crline at: httg: /feehha.ca.gevfprepb Sl aw/PESR egs. ktmi.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Prepesiton 65, the lezd agency iCE RE A, publishes 3 list of chemics
cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive texicity Chemicals are placed en the Propesition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr cther
repreductive harm, such as damage 1 female or male reprocuctive sysiems or tc the develcping fetus. This tist must be updated at leest once a year. The
current Procesiicn 65 list of chemicals is availabie cn the CEHH A wekbsite st: http:/fwww cehha.cz.gev /orop6S/propbs _listNewlist.niml
Only these chemicals that are cn the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that preduce, use, release or otherwise ergage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business Is required tc warn a person pefore “knowingty and intentionally” expcsing that person iC a listed chemical
unless an axemption applies, The warning given must be “clear ana resscnable.” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
invoived is known 10 £ause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerson
before he or she is axocsed to that chemical. Some expesuras are 2xemprt from the warning recuirament under certain circumstances discussac betow
king water A business must ncr knowing'y discharge or release a jisted chemical into water or onto iand where 1
from 15 raguirement wrder 23t $ TCumsiariss
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one of the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcemert action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,50C per day for each violation. In addizon, the busINess may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditons. For the following types of
axposures, the Act provides an opparturity for the business to correct the alleged viclation:

ajri exposure to alcghalic beverages that are consurmed on the allsged violator's pramises [0 the extent onsite CONSUMATion is permiizd by law;

“an axposure 1o a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage preparad and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate cocnsumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foad. and was fermed by cooking or
similar preparaticn of focd or beverage components necessary ta rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avoid microbiological contaminaton,

Sn exposure to environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry ¢t persars (other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viciater
where smoking is permitted at any location on the premises,

{_4in exposure to listed chemicals in engine axhaust, to the extert the axposure occurs inside 3 facility owned or operatec by the alieged viciater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles

i a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre cf the excosures described above, the private party must first grove
nctice of special compliance procedure and preef of cempliance form

A private garty may not file an action against the ailegad viclater for these axposures, cr recover ir a settlement any peyment in fieu of peralues ary
reimbursement fer ccsis and atierney's Fees, if the nctice was served on or after Ccicker S, 2C13, anc the alleged violator has dcne all cf the fclicwing
\’N_ithin 14 days of being served notice:

L crrected the alleged violaticr;

V:_Agreed tc pay a civil penalty of $50C (subject tc change as ncted belew! Te the private party within 3C days; and

" Nchfied the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

The written nctificaticn te the gnvate-party must irclude 5 nctice <f scecizl comgpliance precedure and preof cf comgliance form ccmpleted by the alleged
viclater as directed in the notice. Cri Agrii 1, 2015, and every five years therezfter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penalty will be adjusted by the sudicizl
Ccurcil kased cr the change in the annual California Consumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccunal will putlish the dellar smeunt cf the adjusted civii
peralty at each five-year irterval, tcgether with the date cf the rext scheduled adjustment.

Ar zlleged wviclator may sausfy these corditions crly crie time for a viciaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfzcticn of these conditicns dees ner prevent the A tterney General, a district attorney, a <ity stterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpuisticn,
cr any full-ime city prosecutor with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged victater. The amount cf any
civil penalty for a violauon shall be reduced to reflect any payment made by the alleged vialatar for the same alleged violation ¢ a private-party
A copy of the nctice of special complianci procgadlre and preet of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downloaded from CE
website at. hup://oehha,ca.gov/propESAaw/p651aw72CC3.numl. The natice is reproduced here:
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Date
Name of Moucing Party or aTorey for Notcing 2army
A ddrass:
Phere numter
PART 2 TCBE CCMFLETECBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CRAUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

4 day

Certficaticn cf Caomphanca
Accurate comgletion of this ferm will demenstrate that you are ncw i cempliance stk Catiforria Healtr ard Safety Code §25245 € fertre zlieged siclauer
s cf you racan g

iistec abcve Y cu must comglete and submit the form telow to the Neucing Party 3t the accress shown sbeve, pestrnarkec within 1
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this notice. ‘ -
| heraby agree w pay, within 30 days of comgletion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify thatl have complied with Health

and Safety Code §25248.6 by (check only one of the following):

___J Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises:

_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately ' ts placemepy
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad expaosure has been eliminated.

Certification
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct te the best af my kncw!edge and oelief and are madein geod faith

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, ! may be sukject tc additicnal penaitias
under the Safe Drinking Water and T oxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (P reposition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or autherized representstive Cate

Namne and titie of signatory
FOR FURTHER iNFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Heslth Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916) 445-6SCC or via e-mail al
P65Public.Comments @oehha.ca.gov



